IED STz REPORT NO. PN-1-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000281761 Call Sign FL NEW 787926 Main 97.7 Escanaba, MI Evangelistic Knights of ~ 11/28/2025  Accepted
Request Our Lady, Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000281766 License To FM WILH 767855 Main 90.3 LINCOLNTON Restored Together 11/28/2025  Accepted
Cover , GA Radio, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000281580 Assignment LPD KCNL-LD 187617 3 RENO, NV DNV Spectrum 11/25/2025  Accepted
of Holdings, LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: DNV Spectrum Holdings, LLC To: King Forward, Inc.

0000281792 Minor FL WQRZ- 126435 103.5 BAY SAINT HANCOCK COUNTY 12/01/2025  Accepted
Modification LP LOUIS, MS AMATEUR RADIO For Filing

ASSOC., INC.

From: To:

0000281579 Assignment LPD KO5NL-D 182555 Main 5 RENO, NV DNV Spectrum 11/25/2025  Accepted
of Holdings, LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: DNV Spectrum Holdings, LLC To: King Forward, Inc.
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File Number

0000281787

0000281785

0000281771

0000281763

0000281759

0000281791

REPORT NO. PN-1-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025

PUBLIC

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service

License To FM
Cover
From:
License To FM
Cover
From:
License To FM
Cover

From:

License To LPD

Cover
From:
License To FM
Cover

From:

Modification DTV

of License

From:

Call Sign

KJCN

WWBJ

KCCJ

W24ET-D

WHGR

KDKF

NOTICE

Facility 1D

185149

767001

766779

127219

764892

60740

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

107.5

88.5

88.1

24

91.5

29

City, State

SUTTER
CREEK, CA

HILLSBORO,
OH

DALHART, TX

ATLANTIC
CITY, NJ

HURTSBORO
, AL

KLAMATH
FALLS, OR

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Sonora Sierra
Heritage Foundation

Hope Radio of
Hillsboro

KLMX Educational
Foundation

Lighthouse Support

Uchee Pines Institute

Oregon TV License
Company, LLC

Status Date

12/01/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

11/28/2025

12/01/2025

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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