

REPORT NO. PN-1-251202-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/02/2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281761	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787926	Main	97.7	Escanaba, MI	Evangelistic Knights of Our Lady, Inc.	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281766	License To Cover	FM	WILH	767855	Main	90.3	LINCOLNTON , GA	Restored Together Radio, Inc.	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281580	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	KCNL-LD	187617		3	RENO, NV	DNV Spectrum Holdings, LLC	11/25/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: DNV Sp	oectrum Hol	dings, LLC		To: King Forwa					
0000281792	Minor Modification	FL	WQRZ- LP	126435		103.5	BAY SAINT LOUIS, MS	HANCOCK COUNTY AMATEUR RADIO ASSOC., INC.	12/01/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281579	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	K05NL-D	182555	Main	5	RENO, NV	DNV Spectrum Holdings, LLC	11/25/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From: DNV Sp	oectrum Hol	dings, LLC		To: King Forward, Inc.					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000281787	License To Cover	FM	KJCN	185149		107.5	SUTTER CREEK, CA	Sonora Sierra Heritage Foundation	12/01/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281785	License To Cover	FM	WWBJ	767001	Main	88.5	HILLSBORO, OH	Hope Radio of Hillsboro	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281771	License To Cover	FM	KCCJ	766779	Main	88.1	DALHART, TX	KLMX Educational Foundation	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281763	License To Cover	LPD	W24ET-D	127219	Main	24	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	Lighthouse Support	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281759	License To Cover	FM	WHGR	764892	Main	91.5	HURTSBORO , AL	Uchee Pines Institute	11/28/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000281791	Modification of License	DTV	KDKF	60740	Main	29	KLAMATH FALLS, OR	Oregon TV License Company, LLC	12/01/2025	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					